#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/21/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bridgelux, Inc.		05/21/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bridgelux, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Portola Avenue	
City:	Livermore	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94551	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3258677	BRIDGELUX
Registration Number:	3209291	DELIVERING BRILLIANCE
Registration Number:	3278064	BRIDGELUX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: mtrudell@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam D. Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** | 6845-8, -11, -7

TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0972 0 00

0.068 HO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam D. Trudell
Signature:	/miriam trudell/
Date:	06/29/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif source=merger#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0973



## State of Delaware

The Official Website for the First State

The Secretary of State of Delaware issued a certificate for BRIDGELUX, INC. whose file number is 4512334 on 05/21/2008 under request number 080586460 for authentication number 6608398.



Back



PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BRIDGELUX, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BRIDGELUX, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"BRIDGELUX, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 7:03 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4512334 8100M

080586460

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6608398

DATE: 05-21-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0975

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:03 PM 05/21/2008 FILED 07:03 PM 05/21/2008 SRV 080586460 - 4512334 FILE

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

OF

# BRIDGELUX, INC. a California corporation

INTO

## BRIDGELUX, INC. a Delaware corporation

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify that:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name	State of Incorporation
BridgeLux, Inc.	California
BridgeLux, Inc.	Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of May 21, 2008 (the "Agreement of Merger") between BridgeLux, Inc., a California corporation ("BridgeLux-California") and BridgeLux, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("BridgeLux-Delaware") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is BridgeLux, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- **4.** The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 1170 Sonora Court, Sunnyvale, California 94086.
  - 6. The merger is to become effective upon filing of the Certificate of Merger.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 8. The authorized capital stock of BridgeLux-California consists of 117,500,000 shares of Common Stock, no par value, 1,675,354 shares of Series A Preferred Stock, no par value, 16,256,138 shares of Series B Preferred Stock, no par value, 33,754,893 shares of Series C Preferred Stock, no par value, and 21,000,000 shares of Series D Preferred Stock, no par value.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0976 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger is hereby executed on behalf of the surviving corporation. BridgeLux, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and attested to by its officers thereunto duly authorized.

Duted as of May 21, 2008

BRIDGELUX, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Ву;

Mark Swoboda

President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

By:

Gloria Fan Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 06/29/2012